
FY 2006 Anti-Gang Awards  
 

District  Grant Recipient  Award Amount  

Alabama - Middle  Montgomery Area United Way Dba River Region United 
Way 

$117,324

Alabama - Northern  Non Profit Resource Center of Alabama $232,803
Alabama - Southern  United Way of Southwest Alabama $119,293
Alaska  Alaska State Troopers $103,916
Arizona  Arizona Criminal Justice Commission $626,777
Arkansas - Eastern  Arkansans For A Safer Arkansas $185,783
Arkansas - Western  Arkansans For A Safer Arkansas $136,959

California - Central  California Governor's Office of Emergency Services- 
Law Enforcement and Victim Services Division 

$1,018,901 *

California - Eastern  California Governor's Office of Emergency Services- 
Law Enforcement and Victim Services Division 

$674,599

California - Northern  California Governor's Office of Emergency Services- 
Law Enforcement and Victim Services Division 

$655,628 

California - Southern  County of San Diego $289,010
Colorado  State of Colorado $418,002
Connecticut  The Connection Inc $296,130
Delaware  Delaware Criminal Justice Council $95,849
Washington, DC  DC Government $118,258
Florida - Middle  Florida Department of Law Enforcement $653,388 *
Florida - Northern  Florida Department of Law Enforcement $166,916

Florida - Southern  The Miami Coalition For A Safe And Drug Free 
Community 

$593,098

Georgia - Middle  City of Thomasville $188,997
Georgia - Northern  Georgia Criminal Justice Coordinating Council $519,617
Georgia - Southern  Savannah Technical College $145,749

Guam/CNMI Government of Guam $50,000

Hawaii  YMCA of Honolulu $150,498
Idaho  Idaho State Police $149,550
Illinois - Central  Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority $157,212
Illinois - Northern  Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority $641,579
Illinois - Southern  Hoyleton Youth and Family Services $146,349
Indiana - Northern  Indiana Criminal Justice Institute $241,326
Indiana - Southern  Indiana Criminal Justice Institute $320,293
Iowa - Northern  Governors Office of Drug Control Policy $116,599 
Iowa - Southern  Governors Office of Drug Control Policy $155,320 
Kansas  Kansas Attorney General $263,717
Kentucky - Eastern  Lexington Fayette Urban County Government $153,583
Kentucky - Western  Louisville Jefferson County Metro Government $156,991
Louisiana - Eastern  New Orleans Police and Justice Foundation, Inc. $209,905 
Louisiana - Middle  City of Baton Rouge $101,689
Louisiana - Western  Louisiana Commission On Law Enforcement  $224,940 
Maine  State of Maine $115,753



Maryland  State of Maryland $541,747
Massachusetts  Massachusetts Executive Office of Public Safety $507,660
Michigan - Eastern  Detroit Community Justice Partnership $600,937
Michigan - Western  Grand Valley State University $282,414
Minnesota  Minnesota Department of Public Safety $432,588
Mississippi - Northern  Mississippi Division of Public Safety Planning  $126,088 
Mississippi - Southern  Department of Public Safety $187,329

Missouri - Eastern  Board of Police Commissioners of The City of St. Louis 
Missouri 

$272,124

Missouri - Western  Kansas City Metropolitan Crime Commission $302,377
Montana  Montana Board of Crime Control $88,582

Nebraska  Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and 
Criminal Justice 

$192,645

Nevada  Nevada Department of  Public Safety $246,153
New Hampshire  State of New Hampshire $121,955
New Jersey  New Jersey Department of Law And Public Safety $668,473
New Mexico  New Mexico Department of Public Safety $215,700
New York - Eastern  Fund For The City of New York $578,967 
New York - Northern  The Rosamond Gifford Charitable Corp.  $278,772
New York - Southern  Fund For The City of New York $388,217
New York - Western  Rochester Institute of Technology  $260,738 

North Carolina - Eastern  North Carolina Department of Crime Control And Public 
Safety 

$340,425

North Carolina - Middle  North Carolina Department of Crime Control And Public 
Safety 

$280,155

North Carolina - Western  North Carolina Department of Crime Control And Public 
Safety 

$252,244

North Dakota  Office of Attorney General $68,694
Ohio - Northern  Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services $329,630 *
Ohio - Southern  Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services $486,548

Oklahoma - Eastern  Oklahoma District Attorneys Council Lexington Fayette 
Urban County Government 

$101,689

Oklahoma - Northern  Oklahoma District Attorneys Council Louisville Jefferson 
County Metro Government 

$136,979

Oklahoma - Western  Oklahoma District Attorneys Council City of Baton 
Rouge 

$223,007

Oregon  Multnomah County District Attorneys Office $375,157
Pennsylvania - Eastern  The Crime Commission Of Delaware Valley  $314,159 * 
Pennsylvania - Middle  Pennsylvania Commission On Crime And Delinquency $237,201
Pennsylvania - Western  PA Commission On Crime And Delinquency $270,484
Puerto Rico  Inter American University of Puerto Rico $269,481
Rhode Island  Rhode Island Justice Commission $132,479
South Carolina  South Carolina Department of Public Safety $445,487
South Dakota  Northeast Council of Governments $76,103
Tennessee - Eastern  City of Knoxville $250,069
Tennessee - Middle  The Community Foundation of Middle Tennessee $227,977
Tennessee - Western  Shelby County District Attorney  $213,382
Texas - Eastern  University of North Texas $304,686
Texas - Northern  North Texas Crime Commission  $463,818 * 



Texas - Southern  Sam Houston State University   $749,537
Texas - Western  Texas Office of the Attorney General $545,996
Utah  West Valley City $249,328
Vermont  Vermont Department of Public Safety $69,502
Virgin Islands  Saint Thomas Saint John Chamber of Commerce $50,000
Virginia - Eastern  Virginia Association of Chiefs of Police $438,719
Virginia - Western  Virginia Association of Chiefs of Police $187,878

Washington - Eastern  Washington Assn of Sheriffs And Police Chiefs $174,214

Washington - Western  Washington State $491,700
West Virginia - Northern  (no applicant) $0 **
West Virginia - Southern  West Virginia Division of Criminal Justice Services $98,705
Wisconsin - Eastern  Wisconsin Office of Justice Assistance $210,091 *
Wisconsin - Western  Wisconsin Office of Justice Assistance $199,745
Wyoming  Wyoming Association of Sheriffs And Chiefs of Police $67,498
* The original allocation amount was reduced by 30 percent because the district was selected as a 
comprehensive anti-gang pilot site. The district is now eligible for an additional $2.5 million in anti-gang 
pilot site funding that will be awarded under a separate grant. ** The Northern District of West Virginia did 
not apply. 
 


